

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7085-7086 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

RATTAN & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SAURABH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/01/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nemo present.

Statement of case has been filed by the counsel for
the appellant as directed by this Court on 21.7.2010.

Original record has also been received from the
Hon'ble High Court and is available with the Registry for
reference of the Hon'ble Court.

That being so, appropriate steps shall be taken by
the Registry for listing the matter for pre-final hearing.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj