

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7085-7086 OF 2008

RATTAN & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SAURABH & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date: 25/05/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. N.S. Dalal,Adv.  
Mr. J.B. Mudgil,Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In terms of the signed order, the civil  
appeals are dismissed as withdrawn.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)  
Court Master Court Master  
(Signed order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7085-7086 OF 2008

RATTAN & ANR. Appellants

VERSUS

SAURABH & ANR. Respondents

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants prays and is  
permitted to withdraw the appeals.

The civil appeals are accordingly dismissed as  
withdrawn.

.....J.  
(Dr. B.S. CHAUHAN)

.....J.  
(DIPAK MISRA)

New Delhi,  
May 25, 2012